Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application

(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

oplication is hereby m	nade for approval of the Chi Place of Use Point of Diversion Use Made of Water		WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED NOV 1 5 2024				
	☑ Place of Use☐ Point of Diversion						
theck one or more)	☐ Point of Diversion						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
			KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE				
	File No	o. <u>48233</u>					
ame of applicant: Alla	an Hein						
ddress: <u>5000 N. 215th</u>	ı St. W.						
ty, State and Zip: <u>Col</u>	lwich, KS 67030-9340						
none Number: (316) 3	371-5617	E-mail address: heinfinancial@g	mail.com				
hat is your relationsh	ip to the water right; 🛛 own	ner tenant agent other	r? If other, please explain.				
ame of water use con	respondent: <u>Hein Living Tr</u>	rust					
ddress: <u>5000 N. 215th</u>	ı St. W.						
ty, State and Zip: <u>Col</u>	lwich, KS 67030-9340		<u> </u>				
none Number: (316) 3	371-5617	E-mail address: heinfinancial@g	amail.com				
The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): Change in place of use applications being filed on Water Right No. 18968 & Water Permit No. 48233 to create identical place of use overlap with new application being							
ne change(s) (was) (v	vill be) completed by ASAP	and when new application is appro	oved				
d it h	ddress: 5000 N. 215th ty, State and Zip: Columnone Number: (316) 3 that is your relationsh that is your relationsh that is 5000 N. 215th ty, State and Zip: Columnone Number: (316) 3 the change(s) propose thing filed on Water Right and to request additional	ddress: 5000 N. 215th St. W. ty, State and Zip: Colwich, KS 67030-9340 none Number: (316) 371-5617 that is your relationship to the water right; ✓ ow ame of water use correspondent: Hein Living Tr ddress: 5000 N. 215th St. W. ty, State and Zip: Colwich, KS 67030-9340 none Number: (316) 371-5617 the change(s) proposed herein are desired for the sing filed on Water Right No. 18968 & Water Permited to request additional quantity and acres.	ty, State and Zip: Colwich, KS 67030-9340 none Number: (316) 371-5617 hat is your relationship to the water right; owner tenant agent other ame of water use correspondent: Hein Living Trust ddress: 5000 N. 215th St. W. ty, State and Zip: Colwich, KS 67030-9340 none Number: (316) 371-5617 E-mail address: heinfinancial@column E-				

4. The presently authorized place of use is:

NOV 1 5 2024

_				NE	1/4		NW¼			Colwich, KS 67030-9340 DEPT OF A			SE¼			TOTAL			
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼		SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	W 3		SE1/4	ACRES
	26S	2W							21	30.5									51.5
	200	200								50.5	-				-				
												7	1						
ny	other	water r	ights 1	that co	ver th	is plac	ce of u	ise. <u>W</u>	ater R	ight #	18968						1.		
	Owne	r of La	nd —	NAM	IE:			1			-	700 200 and							
	1		AD	DRES	SS:														
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	N7/4			SI	=1/4	-	TOTAL
). 	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	AONEC
						y E	1			-	_								
7		- F		= =													,	10.5	×-
				-			-										l.		
Ī			l .								11		1	1				1 1	
	(If the	water in the water	more	than to	wo lan	be ch	ers, at	tach a	dditior	nal she	eets a	s nece	essary	.)					
	(If the	ere are	more at the nd —	than to	wo lan of use IE: <u>He</u>	downo	ers, at nanged ving Ti	tach a d to: rust			-	- 12		.)					
	(If the	ere are	more at the nd —	than to place NAM DRES	wo lan of use IE: <u>He</u> SS: <u>50</u>	downo	ers, at nanged ving Ti	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw		-	30-934	40	.)		9	F1/.		TOTAL
is	(If the	ere are esed that er of La	more at the nd — AD	than to	wo land	be chein Live	ers, at nanged ving Tr 215th	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw	vich, K	S 670	30-934 SI	40 w ₄		NE%		E½ SW½	SE%	TOTAL
is	(If the	ere are esed that er of La	more at the nd — AD	than to place NAM DRES	wo land	be chein Live	ers, at nanged ving Ti	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw	vich, K	S 670	30-934 SI NW'4	40		NE1/4			SE¼	ACRES
is	(If the	ere are esed that er of La	more at the nd — AD	than to	wo land	be chein Live	ers, at nanged ving Tr 215th	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw	vich, K	S 670	30-934 SI	40 w ₄		NE1/4			SE%	ACRES
	(If the	ere are esed that er of La	more at the nd — AD	than to	wo land	be chein Live	ers, at nanged ving Tr 215th	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw	vich, K	S 670	30-934 SI NW'4	40 w ₄		NE%			SE¼	
: is	Owner Twp.	ere are essed that er of La Range	more at the nd — AD NE1/4	place NAM DRES	wo land of use IE: He SS: 50	be chein Liv	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W.	, Colw	se¼	S 670	30-934 SI NW/4 23	40 w/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE¼		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
: is	Owner (If the Twp. 26S)	ere are assed that are of La Range 2W	more at the nd — AD NE1/4	place NAM DRES NI NW'4	wo land of use IE: He SS: 50	be chein Live 100 N.	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W. NW/4	. Colw ////////////////////////////////////	se½ 30.5	S 670 NE¼ 27	30-934 SI NW¼ 23	40 w/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE¼		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRE
: is	Owner (If the Twp. 26S)	ere are essed that er of La Range	more at the nd — AD NE1/4	place NAM DRES NI NW'4	wo land of use the second seco	be chein Live 100 N.	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W. NW/4	. Colw ////////////////////////////////////	se½ 30.5	S 670 NE¼ 27	30-934 SI NW¼ 23	40 w/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE¼		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
is	Owner (If the Twp. 26S)	ere are assed that are of La Range 2W	more at the nd — AD NE1/4	than to	wo land of use IE: He SS: 50 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 SS:	be chein Live 100 N.	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W. NW/4	, Colw	se½ 30.5	S 670 NE¼ 27	30-934 SNW1/4 23	40 w/ ₄ sw/ ₄ Pendir	SE¼		NW¼	SW¼	SE%	101.5
is	Owner	ere are assed that are of La Range 2W	more at the nd — AD NE½ rights and — AE	nan to	wo land of use IE: He SS: 50 E¼ SW¼	be chein Live 100 N.	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W. NW/4	, Colw	se¼ 30.5	S 670 NE¼ 27	30-934 SI NW1/4 23	40 w/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE¼		NW¼	SW1/4		101.5
: is	Owner	ere are essed that er of La Range 2W water er of La	more at the nd — AD NE½ rights and — AE	nan to	wo land of use IE: He SS: 50 E¼ SW¼	be chein Live 100 N.	ers, at	tach a d to: rust St. W. NW/4	, Colw	se¼ 30.5	S 670 NE% 27	30-934 SI NW1/4 23	40 W/4 SW/4 Pendir	SE¼	v Appl	NW¼	SW¼		ACRES

			WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED FI	le No. <u>48233</u>
The presently authorize	ed point(s) of diversion (is) (a	are) <u>1 well</u>	NOV 1 5 2024	
			(Provide description and number	er of points)
The proposed point(s) of	of diversion (is) (are) 1 Well		S DEProvide description and numb	er of points)
List all presently auth	orized point(s) of diversio			
Presently authorized	point of diversion:			
One in theN	IE Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	NW Quarte
of Section	19 , Township	26	South, Range	2W (E/W
in Sedgwick	County, Kansas,37	780 feet North	2680 feet West of S	outheast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 900 G	SPM LTD Authorized Qua	antity26.95 AF		
(DWR use only: Com	puter ID No	GPS	feet North	feet West)
☐ This point will not!	be changed 🔲 This poir	nt will be changed a	s follows:	
Proposed point of div	ersion:			
	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarte
- 1.	, Township _			
	County, Kansas,			
	Proposed Quar			
	ional Well			nt Water Right #18968 an
	icant			
Presently authorized	noint of divorcions			
Presently authorized			Ougstor of the	Quarte
	Quarter of the			
	, Township			
	County, Kansas,		teet vvest of S	outneast corner of section.
	Authorized Qua		Court Novel	641W41
그 [1] 그 아이를 다 가는 이번 하시겠다면 그 없는 기업이	puter ID No be changed □ This poi		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	teet west)
	하는 다음 내내가 있는 생기가 없는 살 수입하다.	22 프로마 프로마		
/ 	ersion: (Complete only if of Quarter of the			Quarte
		X _ T S T		
	, Township _			
			fact Mast of C	cuthocat corner of coation
				Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quar	ntity		
Proposed Rate		ntity		
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quar	ntity		
Proposed Rate This point is:	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center	ntity List other water right	ts that will use this point	
Proposed Rate Addition Presently authorized one in the	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the	ntity List other water right	ts that will use this point	Quarte
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well ☐ Geo Center point of diversion:	ntity List other water right	ts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range	Quarto
Proposed Rate This point is: Addition Presently authorized One in the of Section in in	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas,	List other water right	ts that will use this point. Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Quarto
Proposed Rate Addition Presently authorized one in the of Section in Authorized Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quar	List other water right general feet North	ts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Quarto (E/W
Proposed Rate Addition Presently authorized One in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: Com	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas,	tity List other water right feet North antity GPS	ts that will use this point. Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	Quarto (E/W
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the , Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quaronal Well Authorized Quaronal Well Authorized Quaronal Puter ID No.	feet North GPS nt will be changed a	cas follows:	Quarte (E/W
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well	tity List other water right feet North antity GPS nt will be changed a	ts that will use this point Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows:	Quarte (E/W Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Addition Presently authorized one in the of Section in Authorized Rate (DWR use only: Composed point of divone in the on the	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the Township County, Kansas, Cuarber ID No. be changed This point rersion: (Complete only if the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of the Complete only if the Complete only if the County of the Coun	feet North GPS nt will be changed a change is requested	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: Quarter of the feet North as follows:	Quarte (E/W Southeast corner of section. feet West)
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the Township County, Kansas, Authorized Quaronal Puter ID No. be changed This point rersion: (Complete only if a Quarter of the Township Township Township	feet North GPS ant will be changed a change is requested	cs that will use this pointQuarter of the South, Range feet West of S feet North as follows: d)	Quarte (E/W Goutheast corner of section. feet West) Quarte (E/W (E/W)
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quaronal Well Geo Center point of diversion: Quarter of the Township County, Kansas, Cuarber ID No. be changed This point rersion: (Complete only if the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of the Complete only if the Complete only if the County of the Coun	feet North GPS nt will be changed a change is requested. feet North feet North	cas follows: d) Quarter of the South, Range feet West of Section feet North South, Range feet North South, Range Guarter of the South, Range feet West of Section feet West of Section	Quart (E/W Southeast corner of section feet West) Quart (E/W

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. Not Applicable

ı	C:	10	NIA	48233
	ГΙ	ıe	INO.	. 40233

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

ated at	dale	, Kansas	s, this _	6	day of _	Nov	, 20 24
	della						
(g	Owner					(Spouse)	
	tee of Hein Living Trust				·	(8)	
(Ple	ease Print)					(Please Print)	
(Owner)	1			1 1 1	(Spouse)	
(Ple	ease Print)			V		(Please Print)	
(Owner)			1		(Spouse)	<u> </u>
(Ple	ease Print)					(Please Print)	
ate of Kansas ounty of Sedswill	K ss						
I hereby certify that the	foregoing application was	as signed in	n my	presenc	e and swo	orn to before me	this day
				14	luì.	Xal of	4 ALLIE SCHNEID
y Commission Expires <u>03</u>	1-18-2027		-			Notary Public My	Notary Public - State of Appt. Expires 63-18-20
		FEE SC	PUEDII	ı F			

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

NOV 15 2024

NOV 15 2024

File No. <u>48233</u>

			purposes. So sentily authorized use of water is for <u>irrigation</u> purposes. So sed that the use be changed to <u>NO CHANGE</u> purposes.							
12										
13.		If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.								
	- 1	و رحال ال	in place of use is being filed for sole purpose of overlapping the place of proposed by a new application being filed.							
	There	efo	e, there will not be an increase in consumptive use when combined with the new application.							
	(Pleas	se s	how any calculations here.)							
14.	It is r	equ	sested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to NO CHANGE (acre-feet or million gallons).							
15.	It is r	equ	sested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to <u>NO CHANGE</u> gallons per minute (c.f.s.).							
16.	1:24, 6604 North show	000 7-3 n ar /n.	dication must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion. Distances in West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use should also be Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate section, township, ge numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.							
	a. I	fa	change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:							
	1	1)	The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.							
	2	2)	If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including domestic wells, within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile, please indicate so on the map.							
	3	3)	If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) $\frac{1}{2}$ mile downstream and $\frac{1}{2}$ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.							
			change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be ain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.							
17.	local	so log:	locumentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same urce of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports, s, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be allow.							
	Char	nge	relates to the same local source of supply - Equus Beds Aquifer. The change will not impair existing water rights as							
	minir	mur	n well spacing requirements will be met and the new application will have to meet safe yield requirements.							
	1	1.4								
	3									
18.	ident requ	tify est	oposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.							

Application Map - File No. 48233



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

Signature	Date
New Application X Application No. 48233 To Change:	Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point of diversion include: (type use, owner, address) 1) See attached sheet for details
Point of Diversion	
Place of Use	2) WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
Use Made of Water Proposed Point of Diversion Existing Points of Diversion Proposed Place of Use	NOV 1 5 2024 3) KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
Authorized Place of Use	Completed By GMD2 State

Completed By GMD2 Staff B. Barton - 10/31/2024

Well owners within ½ mile

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

NOV 15 2024

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

 Irrigation Well Water Right Nos. 18968 & 48233 Hein Living Trust 5000 N. 215th St. W. Colwich, KS 67030-9340

- Pending New Irrigation Application No. 50603 Anthony Spexarth 607 N. 2nd St. Colwich, KS 67030-9644
- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 33904 Alan J. & Connie J. Smarsh 5161 N. 199th W. Colwich, KS 67030
- Irrigation Well Water Right Nos. 13514 & 47473
 Dennis L. & Susanne M. Gruenbacher Rev. Trusts 24600 NW HedgeCreek Cir. Andale, KS 67001-4021
- Domestic Well Alan J. & Connie J. Smarsh 5161 N. 199th W. Colwich, KS 67030
- Domestic Well Aaron M. & Sherri A. Brasser 5025 N. 199th St. W. Colwich, KS 67030-9335
- 8.) Domestic Wells James M. Vogeli Living Trust 5007 N. 199th St. w. Colwich, KS 67030-9335
- Domestic Well Applicant's Hein Living Trust 5000 N. 215th St. W. Colwich, KS 67030-9340
- Domestic Well Wayne E. Knoblauch
 5061 N. 215th St. W. Colwich, KS 67030-9341
- 11) Domestic Well Gerald L. & Kimberly A. Deaver 5231 N. 215th St. W. Colwich, KS 67030-9332
- 12) Domestic Well Dane K. & Kimberly Becker 21711 W. 52nd St. N. Andale, KS 67001-8900
- 13) Domestic Well Holt & Prilliman Rev. Trust 21700 W. 52nd St. N. Andale, KS 67001-8901

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

NOV 1 5 2024

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

11/12/20

RE: permits 18968 &48233

Dear Sirs

Tim Bose and Brad Barton from GMD 2 assisted me in preparing these papers. Application # 50603 for Anthony Spexarth has been denied, so I don't think I need to do all this, but have been advised to. As you can see I am wanting to add irrigated acres to the south side of our farm using water from our existing well. With the reduction paperwork, there is plenty of AF available. Without the reduction and Spexarth application denial there is plenty. GMD 2 did the safe water yield and it looks ok.

Thank you for your help in this.

Respectfully

Allan J Hein